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       Financial Aid SAP Appeals - Summer 2023 & Fall 2023 
 Satisfactory Academic Progress Appeal Dates 

Students can submit an appeal for Summer 2023 and Fall 2023 
starting Monday, April 3, 2023. 

 
Appeals due in Financial Aid                    Appeal Committee Meeting Dates 
 

• Thursday, May 4, 2023 ………………………….…….…..………….….Wednesday, May 10, 2023 

• Thursday, May 18, 2023 …………………………………….….………..Wednesday, May 24, 2023 

• Thursday, May 25, 2023 ………………..………………………..……...Wednesday, May 31, 2023 

• Thursday, June 1, 2023 ……………………………………………..…….Wednesday, June 7, 2023 
 
Appeals submitted after the last appeal meeting will be reviewed by the committee within a week 
of the committee receiving the appeal.  Students will be notified by e-mail when their appeal has 
been sent to the committee.  The last day to submit an appeal for Summer 2023 is July 6, 2023.    
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Appeals for the Fall 2023 semester that are submitted after July 1, 2023 will be reviewed at the 
following appeal meetings. 
 

Appeals due in Financial Aid                      Appeal Committee Meeting Dates 

• Tuesday, July 11, 2023 ………………………………..…………..…….Wednesday, July 19, 2023 

• Tuesday, July 25, 2023 …………………………………….….....……..Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

• Tuesday, August 1, 2023 ………………………………..…………..….Wednesday, August 9, 2023 

• Tuesday, August 8, 2023 ……………………….…………….………….Tuesday, August 15, 2023 

• Tuesday, August 15, 2023 ……………………………….…….……… Wednesday, August 23, 2023 

Appeals submitted after the last appeal meeting will be reviewed by the committee within one 
week of the committee receiving the appeal.  Students will be notified by e-mail when their appeal 
has been sent to the committee.  The last day to submit an appeal for Fall 2023 is November 24, 
2023.    
 

APPEAL INFORMATION 
 

The appeal form is available online at http://www.jalc.edu by clicking on “Quick Links” then “Financial Aid”. 

On the left-hand side select “Appeal Form”.  Once you have completed the form, click on the “Submit” 

button.  Students will be notified via the e-mail address provided on the appeal form if any of the 

information listed above is deficient, as well as the results of the Appeal Committee’s decision.  

Students must have a completed Financial Aid file including all required documents before their appeal 

will be submitted to the appeal committee. Students who are appealing for being over the maximum 

hours to complete their program of study must also submit an Academic Plan to Complete Degree 

Requirements along with the appeal form.  

* All appeals and required documentation are due in the financial aid office by 3:00 p.m. on the due dates. 

Late appeals will be reviewed at the following appeal meeting.  

*Appeal Meeting dates are subject to change. 

http://www.jalc.edu/
https://www.jalc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/academic_plan.pdf
https://www.jalc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/academic_plan.pdf

